MERUTES

April 6, 13972

The meeting of the Hilltown Township Supervisors was held this
April 6, 1972 at the Township Building, located on Route 113 and
Diamond 5t., Silverdale, Pa.

The meeting was called to order by the Chairman, Mr. Frankenfield
all Supervisors were present. Also in attendance were Mr. Gubelman,
Mr. Heidrich, Mr. McDowell, Chief Boose, Mr. Reep, Mr. Reinford,

Mr. Knowlan, Mr. Herm, Mr. Mininger, Presidence Lacey, Fire Chief
walters of the Line Lexingten Velunteer Fire Co., and reporters,
Lorraine Campbell, Intelligencer, Mr. Cressman, Call-Chronicle,
Mr. Mitchel, North Penn Reporter, and Mr. & Mrs. Finkelstein,

Mr. Ahrens, Mr. 8rowning,

o resolution was passed to transfer from Budget Neo. 1.4.16,
Construction and extension of Buildings, the amount of §4,000 to
Budget Ne. 1.4.11, Repairs, $2,000 and Budget Ne. 1.4.02 Material
and Supplies, $2,000.

The Supervisers signed subdivision plans for William H. Moyer,
2 lots, Quarry Rd., william 0. Bolig, 1 lot, Upper Church Rd.,
Arthur Faulk, 1 let, Robert Reep, 3 lots, Route 309, A 8 O LEda,
8 lots, Route 113 and Schoolhouse Rd., Hess & Good tract, WKeystone
Orive and Progress DOrive.

The police report was read.

Fire Chief Mr. walters of the Line Lexington Vel. Fire Dept.
reported that they are satisfied with the amount that Hilltown Town-
ship contributed to their volunteer fire company. He also suggested
that we leok inte the adeption of a Fire Code.

Mr. Finkelstein stated that he would like the Supervisors tao
make a statement that we favor the power lines through Hilltown
Township be placed underground. This request, the Supervisars
will consider. Mr. Hartshorne stated that there was to be a meeting
with the P. P. & L. Co., April 18, 1572.

Mr. Ahrens & Mr. Tague discussed their building plans,

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned at
10 o'clock, R.M.

J. Arthur Meoyer
Secretary

Mr. Hartshorn and Mr. Moyer attended the Pennsylvania State Super-
visors convention held at the Marriott Moteor Heotel, City Line Ave.
Principal speakers were Honorable Russel Parkhouse, Chairman of the
Montgomery County Commissioners, Honorable James A McHale, Secre-
tary Dept. of Agriculture, Senater Paul Mshady, Chairman of the
Local Government Commission, Rep. Lester Fryer, Chairman, Local
Government Committee, William M, Carroll, Public Affairs Penn Stete
University. - '

Tuesday Merning Addresses were given by Honorable Ernest P.
Kline, Liettenant Governor, Comm. of Pa., Honorable Jacob G. Kassab,
Gesrge 5. Pulakos, Deputy Secretary of the Dept. of Transpaortatiaon,
James V. Smith, Administrator of the Farmers Home Administratien,
Oept. of Agriculture, Washingten, D.C., and Edward G. Boehne, Vice
President of the Federal Reserve Bank af Phila. Pa.

Wednesday Morning we were addressed by Honorable Roecco P.
Urella, Commissioner af the State Police and the Honorable J. Shane
Creamer, Atterney General, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
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April &, 1972, HILLTOWN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISCRS MEETING
The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved
as read,.

A motion was made to pay all bills, which was also approved

by the unanimecus decision of the Board.,




General Fund:

Receipts:

TREASURER'S REPORT

Balance, April 6, 1972

Puaul Alderfer 4

George M. Metzger tE

Bucks [Co. Bank
Barney's Autg Parts

Eitus G. Moyer 10,

Titus G. Moyer
He.A.Berkheimer

513,

Expenditures:

Hilltown Twp. Fayroll
News Herald

Sam Miller

A.BLE.

Bushner Tree Service
Provident Bookstere
I. G. Ag Sales
H.A.Berkheimer

Court of Common Pleas

Keystone Hiway Traffic Equip

M & M Stone

Towne Answering Service
R. A. Wageoner Inc.

B & W.H. Corsan

Shelly & Fenstermacher
Quakertown Auto Sales
Ed Mininger

Bell Telephone

Bell Telephaone

Adj. check error

Balance, April 15, 1972

§ 21,047.65

2.50
887a83
625.00
1046.80
260.64
LLB.61
10.50
L34 ,898

$ 2,781.75

L8 .80

50,060

20575

80.00

14,48

L4 .03

459,19

5.00

241,98

73.11

340,00

S.u0

552.82

S.45

LS - )

34,50

17.10

15.41

.ED

$ 4,491,77

% 25,990.86

State Fund:

Balance, Jan. 1, through April 15, 1572  —====———e-

Payroll Account: Balance, April 6, 1872

Receipts:

4 1,454 .80

Hilltown Twp. General Furnd § 2,761.75

Expenditures:

F. Frankenfield

T. Buzby

H. Yothers

0. Bishap

J. A. Mpoyer

Edward 0. Mininger
B. Boose

Edw. Smith

K. Trauger

fdw. H. Brown, Jr.
P. Heot

A. C. Watts

5. Bpose

0. Miller

salance, April 15, 1972

&

]

129.62
106.10
103.60
111.60
111.26
110.75
222.76
173,75
SoLE
174,45
171.29
414,03
79 .65
35.40

~ 2,039.52

$ 2,177.03




